NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
SVHC Compliant
Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
®
®
C
AGENCY AGENCY FILE NUMBER

Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, s IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRX005-60F 0.05 0.10 5.0 40 60 0.26 7.30 20.00
FRX010-60F 0.10 0.20 4.0 40 60 0.38 2.50 7.50
FRX017-60F 0.17 0.34 3.0 40 60 0.48 2.00 8.00
FRX020-60F 0.20 0.40 2.2 40 60 0.41 1.83 4.40
FRX025-60F 0.25 0.50 2.5 40 60 0.45 1.25 3.00
FRX030-60F 0.30 0.60 3.0 40 60 0.49 0.88 2.10
FRX040-60F 0.40 0.80 3.8 40 60 0.56 0.55 1.29
FRX050-60F 0.50 1.00 4.0 40 60 0.77 0.50 1.17
FRX065-60F 0.65 1.30 5.3 40 60 0.88 0.31 0.72
FRX075-60F 0.75 1.50 6.3 40 60 0.92 0.25 0.60
FRX090-60F 0.90 1.80 7.2 40 60 0.99 0.20 0.47
FRX110-60F 1.10 2.20 8.2 40 60 1.50 0.15 0.38
FRX135-60F 1.35 2.70 9.6 40 60 1.70 0.12 0.30
FRX160-60F 1.60 3.20 11.4 40 60 1.90 0.09 0.22
FRX185-60F 1.85 3.70 12.6 40 60 2.10 0.08 0.19
FRX250-60F 2.50 5.00 15.6 40 60 2.50 0.05 0.13
FRX300-60F 3.00 6.00 19.8 40 60 2.80 0.04 0.10
FRX375-60F 3.75 7.50 24.0 40 60 3.20 0.03 0.08
TEMPERATURE -40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 30°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
DERATING % 158% 138% 119% 100% 90% 81% 70% 60% 50% 36%
IV  - Radial Leaded PPTC
Application

Typical Time-To-Trip at 23°C
Package Information Physical specifications
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Package Information Physical specifications
B    C D E F G  H    I JK LMNO  P Q R
A
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
0.1  1 10 100
A
B
D
C
CL CL
E
F
CL CL
A
D
C
CL CL
E
F
CL CL
B
F R X  □ □ □ ― □ □  F
RoHS Compliant/
Lead Free
Voltage Rating
Current Rating
F
R X   □ □ □    F
□ □ □ □
Fuzetec Logo
RoHS Compliant/
Lead Free
Part Identification
Product Family
Date Code/Lot Number
Part
Number Fig.
A B C D E F
Max. Max. Typ. Min. Max. Typ.
FRX005-60F 1 7.4 12.7 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX010-60F 1 7.4 12.7 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX017-60F 1 7.4 12.7 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX020-60F 1 7.4 12.7 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX025-60F 1 7.4 12.7 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX030-60F 1 7.4 13.0 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX040-60F 1 7.6 13.5 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX050-60F 1 7.9 13.7 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX065-60F 1 9.7 14.5 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX075-60F 1 10.4 15.2 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX090-60F 1 11.7 15.8 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.1
FRX110-60F 2 13.0 18.0 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.4
FRX135-60F 2 14.5 19.6 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.4
FRX160-60F 2 16.3 21.3 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.4
FRX185-60F 2 17.8 22.9 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.4
FRX250-60F 2 21.3 26.4 10.2 7.6 3.1 1.4
FRX300-60F 2 24.9 30.0 10.2 7.6 3.1 1.4
FRX375-60F 2 28.5 33.5 10.2 7.6 3.1 1.4
A = FRX005-60F
B = FRX010-60F
C = FRX017-60F
D = FRX020-60F
E = FRX025-60F
F = FRX030-60F
G = FRX040-60F